17700 Castleton Street, #588 | City of Industry, CA 91748 | T: 626-964-9040 | F: 626-964-9072 | www.chromeled.com
ChromeLED Corp. reserves the right to make changes at any time in
order to supply the best product possible. The most current version
of this document will always be available at: www.chromeled.com
Notes:
1. All Dimensions are in millimeters (inches).
2. Tolerance is ± 0.25mm (0.01”) unless otherwise noted.
3. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
outlines dimensions
specifications
Part Number Chip Material Color of Emission Lens Type Viewing Angle
1
CL50IR940C-20
CL50IR940C-20 AlGaAs Infrared Water Clear 20°
1
American Opto Plus LED Corp.
IR5-940C-20D
5MM IR LED LAMP, Water Clear
Version 1.1      Date: 05-22-2014   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
American Opto Plus LED Corp.   1206 E. Lexington Ave., Pomona CA 91766  Tel: 909-465-0080 Fax: 909-465-0130   www.aopled.com
DESCRIPTION
• Round Type
• 5mm Diameter
• Lens Color: Water Clear
• With Flange
• Solder leads without standoff
FEATuRES
• Infrared Emitting Diode
• Technology: GaAIAs/GaAs
• Peak Wavelength λp = 940nm
• Viewing Angle: 20º
Notes:
1. All dimensions are in millimeters.
2. Lead spacing is measured where the lead emerges from the package.
Part Number Material Lens Color
Emitted Lens
IR5-940C-20D GaAIAs/GaAs Infrared Water Clear
1
American Opto Plus LED Corp.
IR5-940C-20D
5MM IR LED LAMP, Water Clear
Version 1.1      Date: 05-22-2014   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
American Opto Plus LED Corp.   1206 E. Lexington Ave., Pomona CA 91766  Tel: 909-465-0080 Fax: 909-465-0130   www.aopled.com
DESCRIPTION
• Round Type
• 5mm Diameter
• Lens Color: Water Clear
• With Flange
• Solder leads without standoff
FEATuRES
• Infrared Emitting Diode
• Technology: GaAIAs/GaAs
• Peak Wavelength λp = 940nm
• Viewing Angle: 20º
Notes:
1. All dimensions are in millimeters.
2. Lead spacing is measured where the lead emerges from the package.
Part Number Material Lens Color
Emitted Lens
IR5-940C-20D GaAIAs/GaAs Infrared Water Clear
17700 Castleton Street, #588 | City of Industry, CA 91748 | T: 626-964-9040 | F: 626-964-9072 | www.chromeled.com
ChromeLED Corp. reserves the right to make changes at any time in
order to supply the best product possible. The most current version
of this document will always be available at: www.chromeled.com
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS	 (Ta=25°C)
OPTICAL-ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS	 (Ta=25°C)
*Tolerance of viewing angle: -10 / +5 deg.
Parameter Symbol Max Rating Unit
Power Dissipation Pd mW
Pulse Current Forward Current Ifp A
Reverse Voltage Vr 5 V
Operating Temperature Range Topr -30~+80 °c
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -40~+100 °c
Ifp = Pulse Width ≤ 10 ms, Duty Ratio ≤1/10.  Soldering Condition: 280 °C/ 5sec
Parameter Symbol Test Condition
Value
Unit
Min Typ Max
Radiant Intensity Ie IF = 50mA 26 40 - mW/
Sr
Forward Voltage Vf IF = 50mA - 1.3 1.6 V
Reverse Leakage Current Ir VR = 5V - - 100 µA
Viewing Angle 2θ1/2 IF = 20mA - 20 - deg
Peak Wavelength λp IF = 20mA - 940 - nm
2
160
1
17700 Castleton Street, #588 | City of Industry, CA 91748 | T: 626-964-9040 | F: 626-964-9072 | www.chromeled.com
ChromeLED Corp. reserves the right to make changes at any time in
order to supply the best product possible. The most current version
of this document will always be available at: www.chromeled.com
optical characteristic curves
3
3
American Opto Plus LED Corp.
IR5-940C-20D
5MM IR LED LAMP, Water Clear
Version 1.1      Date: 05-22-2014   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
American Opto Plus LED Corp.   1206 E. Lexington Ave., Pomona CA 91766  Tel: 909-465-0080 Fax: 909-465-0130   www.aopled.com
TYPICAL ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTIC CuRvES